



NETWORK *Notification*

Notice Date: October 9, 2023
To: Michigan Medicaid Providers
From: HAP CareSource
Subject: Medicaid Payer ID
Effective Date: October 1, 2023

Summary

Reminder: New Payer ID for Medicaid Claims in Effect Now

On October 1, HAP and CareSource officially partnered to bring HAP CareSource to Michigan. This partnership included a **change in payer ID for Medicaid claims**. Effective for dates of service on or after Oct. 1, 2023, please use the new payer ID:

Availity Clearinghouse Payer ID – **MIMCDCS1**

What if my service date spans before and after October 1?

For facility claims with a beginning date of service before Oct. 1, 2023, bill the prior HAP Empowered Payer ID.

Importance

This change impacts Medicaid claims. Be sure to contact your clearinghouse and give them the new HAP CareSource Medicaid payer ID (formerly HAP Empowered Medicaid). Inappropriate claims submitted to the new payer ID will be rejected as *incorrect payer* or *member eligibility error*.

Questions?

If you have questions, please call Provider Services at **1-833-230-2102**. For more information on HAP CareSource, please see the [press release](#).

MI-MED-P-2426050